## UNOFFICIAL COP'

5 W

BOX 305 TRUST DEED

24 287 921

1200

が は ない ない ない

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 4th day of January

Ind between I. ROBERT WISE, Divorced and not since remarried and LAURA M.

WHITTING, Unmarried having never been married.

of Chicago in the County of Cook by and between

D. 19 78

interest is payable as foll ws.

Interest only due January 16, 1978

Interest only due January 16, 2007

If not sooner paid; cancer of said monthly payments of \$4-5.82

shall be applied first in payment of interest at the rate specified in said Note, payable mouthly on the balance of said prival sum remaining from time to time uppaid and second on account of said principal sum, payable mouthly on the balance of said prival sum remaining from time to time uppaid and second on account of said principal sum, per centum per annum, and all of said principal instalments bearing interest at the rate specified in said Note, payable mouthly on the balance of 8-3/4

per centum per annum, and all of said principal instalments bearing interest at the office of The First National Bank of Chicago, in the City of Chicago and State of Illinois; in at d by thich Note, it is agreed that the principal sum thereof, together with accrued interest thereon, in case of default as provided in this "rust Deed, may at any lime vithout notice, become at once due and payable at the place of payment in said Note specified, at the election, in the same of the sum of One Trustee or of the holder(s) of the Note.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mortgagor for the purp set of securing the payment of the Note and the performance of the Mortgagor's agreements herein contained, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents convey and Warrant unity rustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate, situate, liming and being in the City of City ago County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

Unit Parcel in 1415 North Dearborn Condominium as delineated on survey of the following described parcels of real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Parcel"): (Parcel 1: Lot 1 in 'r' ifenhagen's Subdivision of the North 152 feet of the South 227 feet of Lot 'B", in Block 2 in Subdivision by Catholic Bishop of Chicago of 1 to 1 in Bronson's Addition to Chicago in Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 13, 1892 as Document Number 1867785. Parcel 2: The South 10 feet North and adjoining the South 25 feet of Lot "B" in Block 2 in Subdivision by Catholic Bishop of Chicago of Lot 13 in Bronson's Addition to Chicago in Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded Sertember 7, 1877, as Document Number 149582. Parcel 3: Easement for the octifit of Parcels 1 and 2 created by Caisson Agreement dated September 6, 1772 and recorded November 6, 1972 as Document Number 22110743 to install and maintain the caissons as shown on the plat attached to said instrument which extend upon the following described land: Lot 2 in Greifenhagen's Subdivision of the North 162 feet of the South 227 feet of Lot "B" in Block 2 in Catholic Bishop of Chicago's Subdivision of Lot 13 in Bronson's Addition of Chicago in the East half of the North East quarter of Section 4, Township 30 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.); which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condemnium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and By-Laws for 1.15 North Dearborn Condominium Association made by Chicago Title and Trust Company, as Truste under Trust Agreement dated June 10, 1977, and known as Trust Number 1069900, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 24065225; together with an undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all of the property and space compris Unit 10-8 in 1415 North Dearborn Coldominium as delineated on survey

24 287 921.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

FILEL FOR REGORD

14N 17 1 33 PH '78

"ECONDER OF DEEDS \*24287921

JAN 17 1 33 PH 78	"ECONDER" OF DEEDS
	*24287921
	= 1207321
	V <sub>A</sub>
	'/) <sub>*</sub>
en e	and the second of the second o
which, with the property hereunder described, is referred to as th	e "Premises,"
TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments, privileges belonging, all buildings and improvements now located or hereaf	ter to be erected on the premises, the ran s, is use and profits thereof
(which rents, issues and profits are hereby expressly assigned, it in and by this Trust Deed is not a secondary pledge but is a pri	being understood that the pledge of the lents, issues and profits made mary pledge on a parity with the mortgaged a perty as security for
without limiting the generality of the foregoing, all shrubbery,	hades and awnings, screens, storm windows and doors, curtain fixtures,
water, air conditioning, and all other apparatus and equipment in	or that may be placed in any building now or herea er st. ading on the
and whether affixed or annexed or not, shall for the purposes o	this Trust Deed be deemed conclusively to be real state and conveyed
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises	e "Premises," , easements, and appurtenances now or at any time hereafter thereunto ter to be erected on the premises, the rans, is use and profits thereof being understood that the pledge of the ints, issues and profits made many pledge on a parity with the mortgaged apperty as security for the and fatures of every kind and nature via to ever, including, but shades and awnings, screens, storm windows and doors, curtain fixtures, bathtubs, sinks, apparatus for supplying or distrifue. Theat, light, or that may be placed in any building now or hereafer strading on the parcel of the real estate and appropriated to the use of the ran estate and appropriated to the use of the ran estate and agor of, in and to said premises, unto Trustee, its successors and assigns forever, for the our set, uses under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State operty after any default in the payment of said indebtedness or after
of Illinois, and all right to retain possession of the Mortgaged Pr	operty after any default in the payment of said indebtedness or after
This Trust Deed consists of two pages. The agreements, con	ditions and provisions appearing on page 2 (the reverse side of this made a part hereof and shall be binding on the Mortgagor, then is rs,
witness the hand and seal of Mortgagor the day and	year first above written.
Xobert Wire [SEAL]	LAURA M. WHITTING [SEAL]
I. ROBERT WISE	LAURA M. WHITTING
[SEAL]	[SEAL]
STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. I, the lense COUNTY OF COOK SS. a Notary Public in and	lessignul for roll residing in said Sounty in the State Aforeside DO
COUNTY OF COOK (SS. a Notary Public in and HEREBY CERTIFY THAT	tion and residing in said County in the State atoresaid DO
REMARRIED AND who are personally known to m	to be the same person. S. whose name. S. subscribed to
UNMARRIED HAVING the ingred, sealed and delivered	d before me this day in person and acknowledged that the said Instrument as their free and voluntary
NEVER BEEN act, for the uses and purposes the	rein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right
MARRIED GIVEN under my hand and	Notarial Scal this 10 th. day of January AD. 1978
1801 nov.	Notary Public
The Principal Instalment Note mentioned in the with	VI
This instrument prepared by	The First National Bank of Chicago, Trustee,
and should be returned to:	
Gilmery Hohanicht	$m{x}_i^{(i)}$
The First M. Morrel Bank of Chicago,	Ву
Two First Mational Plaze	Real Estate Officer
Ohiengo, Illinois	Page 1

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE AGREMENTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS REFERRED TO ON THE REVERSE HEREOF.

1. Mertageor agrees to pee each time of indebedicase securious, ascerding to the terms hereof.

2. Mertageor agrees to pee each time of indebedicase securious, ascerding to the terms hereof.

(b) to read of the present of the pre

of the Note.

16. The invalidity of any one or more agreements, phrases, clauses, sentences or paragraphs of this Trust Deed shall not affect the remaining portions of this Trust Deed, or any part thereof, and in case of any such invalidity, this Trust Deed shall not affect the remaining portions of this Trust Deed, or any part thereof, and in case of any such invalidity, this Trust Deed shall be construed as if such invalid agreements, phrases, clauses, sentences or paragraphs had not been inserted.

17. Trustee herein may at any time resign or discharge itself of and from the trust hereby created by a resignation in writing filed in the office of the Recorder (or Registrar) of the County in which this instrument shall have been recorded (or registered).

18. In case of the resignation, inability or refusal to act of The First National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, at any time when its action hereunder may be required by any person entitled thereto, then the Chicago Title and Trust Company shall be and it is hereby appointed and made successor in trust to The First National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee under this Trust Deed, with identical powers and authority, and the title to said Mortgaged Property shall thereupon become vested in such successor in trust for the uses and purposes aforesaid.

